Mary E. Goodall

(- 1 Jul 1936)

Goodall, Mary E. On Wednesday, July 1, 1936, at her residence, 504 Maryland ave. s.w., Mary E. Goodall, beloved daughter of the late George W. and Rosanna Goodall. Remains resting at the Lee funeral home, 4th st. and Mass. Ave. n.e. where services will be held on Friday, July 3, at 2 p.m. Relatives and friends invited. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, July 2, 1936, p. A-12

Miss M.E. Goodall Dead at Age of 88

Former Employe of Engraving Bureau and Controller's Office Was Retired in 1921

Miss Mary E. Goodall, 88, retired Government employe, died yesterday after a short illness at her home, 504 Maryland avenue southwest.

Miss Goodall, a Washington resident since infancy, was retired in 1921 after many years' service in the Bureau of Engraving and Printing and later in the Controller's Office, Treasury Department.

She was one of the oldest members of the Fifth Baptist Church, and was a member of Areme Chapter, Order of the Eastern Star, and the Independent Council, Daughters of America.

Miss Goodall, a native of Philadelphia, came here with her parents, George W. and Rosanna Goodall, as a baby. Surviving her are a brother, Abraham Lincoln Goodall, four nieces and two nephews.

Funeral services will be held at 2 p.m. tomorrow at the Lee funeral home, Fourth street and Massachusetts avenue northeast. Burial will be in Congressional Cemetery.

The Washington Post, July 2, 1936, p. X6

Mary Goodall, 88, Dies at Home Here

Mary E. Goodall, 88, retired Government employe and one of the oldest members of the Fifth Baptist Church, died yesterday at her home, 504 Maryland avenue southwest, after a short illness.

A native Washingtonian, Miss Goodall was for many years employed by the Government at the Bureau of Engraving and at the Treasury. She was retired with pension.

Miss Goodall was a member of the Marine Chapter, No. 10, Order of the Eastern Star, and was prominent in the activities of Council, No. 2, United Daughters of America.

She is survived by a brother, Abraham Lincoln Goodall, of this city.

Funeral services will be held Friday afternoon from the Lee funeral home, Massachusetts avenue and Fourth street southeast. Interment will follow in Congressional Cemetery.